

SC 727/2021

STATE Vs. SURAJ YADAV@KALLU

FIR No. 397 /2020

PS (Laxmi Nagar)

17.07.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from J/C with Sh. B.K. Pandey,
Ld. Counsel.

PW-1 Arvind examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Complainant Mohd. Anas Ansari is absent despite
service. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5000/- against
him.

IO SI Anand Pratap Singh absent despite service.

SHO is directed to appear on each and every date of
hearing as police witnesses are not appearing in this case.

PW injured Gulbahar be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **26.08.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
17.07.2023